
BIC GRAPHIC EUROPE S.A. 
Pol. Ind. “Entre Vías” - Complejo BIC 
43006 Tarragona - Spain 
Tel. (34) 977 556 044 - Fax (34) 977 551 554 
www.bicgraphic.eu 

 

United Nations Global Compact 
685 Third Avenue, FL 12 
New York, NY 10017 
United States of America 
 

Tarragona, July the 14th, 2022  

 

To our stakeholders:  

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual 

preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO 

statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions 

with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or 

expected outcomes. We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report by virtue of the 

fact that we currently see ourselves incapable of communicating the information requested 

within the time frame available for that matter since the person who was in charge of doing that 

task has recently left the company.  

Hence, we hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes 

our company’s efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact.  

Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by October the 14th, 2022 

at the latest.  

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Edgar Rubio Torres 
Legal Counsel 
BIC GRAPHIC EUROPE, S.A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B
IC

 G
R

A
P

H
IC

 E
U

R
O

P
E,

 S
.A

. -
 R

eg
. M

er
c.

 d
e 

Ta
rr

ag
o

n
a,

 T
o

m
o

 1
2

70
, F

o
lio

 1
96

, H
o

ja
 T

-1
42

7
8,

 In
sc

ri
p

. 2
ª 

- 
N

IF
 A

0
8

21
3

71
2

 -
 V

A
T 

ES
A

0
82

13
71

2
 


